



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1340/1
RAC:wlj

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 426**

October 12, 2017 - Offered by Representative HUTTON.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 7: delete “one-third” and substitute “one-half”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 8: delete “3rd” and substitute “2nd”.

4 **3.** Page 2, line 10: delete “50”.

5 **4.** Page 2, line 11: delete “percent of the” and substitute “all”.

6 **5.** Page 2, line 12: delete “3rd” and substitute “2nd”.

7 **6.** Page 2, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17.

8 **7.** Page 3, line 1: delete “3rd” and substitute “2nd”.

9 **8.** Page 3, line 2: after that line insert:

10 “(2m) The secretary shall make all reasonable efforts to ensure that state
11 agencies with shared-programmatic activities submit their reports under this
12 section in the same fiscal year.”.

